                JIEJIE MICROELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
TEL：+86-513-83639777                                 -1 / 6-                            http://www.jjwdz.com
SM6P Series Transient Voltage Suppressor                           Rev.3.7
APPLICATIONS
 Auto power systems
 Can bus
 Audio\video and GPS
 ABS powers

SM6P Series                     JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-83639777                              -2 / 6-                                 http://www.jjwdz.com
Note：
1. Measured on 8.3ms single half sine wave or equivalent square wave for unidirectional device only, duty
cycle=4 per minute maximum
MARKING
1409
P15C
P15C: Device Marking Code
1409: In ninth week, 2014
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25℃)
Part Number Marking VR IR@VR VBR@IT IT VC@IPP
 IPP
①
Uni-Polar Bi-Polar Uni Bi V max(μA) min(V) max(V) mA max(V) A
SM6P15A △SM6P15C P15A P15C 15 5 16.70 18.50 5 24.4 205
SM6P16A △SM6P16C P16A P16C 16 5 17.80 19.70 5 26.0 192
SM6P18A △SM6P18C P18A P18C 18 5 20.00 22.10 5 29.2 171
SM6P20A △SM6P20C P20A P20C 20 5 22.20 24.50 5 32.4 154
☆SM6P22A SM6P22C P22A P22C 22 5 24.40 26.90 5 35.5 141
SM6P24A SM6P24C P24A P24C 24 5 26.70 29.50 5 38.9 129
☆SM6P26A SM6P26C P26A P26C 26 5 28.90 31.90 5 42.1 119
SM6P28A SM6P28C P28A P28C 28 5 31.10 34.40 5 45.4 110
SM6P30A SM6P30C P30A P30C 30 5 33.30 36.80 5 48.4 103
SM6P33A SM6P33C P33A P33C 33 5 36.70 40.60 5 53.3 94
☆SM6P36A SM6P36C P36A P36C 36 5 40.00 44.20 5 58.1 86
SM6P40A SM6P40C P40A P40C 40 5 44.40 49.10 5 64.5 78
SM6P43A SM6P43C P43A P43C 43 5 47.80 52.80 5 69.4 72
①Surge waveform:10/1000μs
VR: Stand-off voltage -- Maximum voltage that can be applied
VBR: Breakdown voltage
VC: Clamping voltage -- Peak voltage measured across the suppressor at a specified IPP